MARCH 23, 2009 CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TENTATIVE
RULINGS

TO REQUEST A HEARING ON ANY MATTER ON THIS CALENDAR, YOU MUST CALL
THE COURT AT (209) 257-2692 BY 4:00 P.M. ON THE DAY PRECEDING THE
HEARING. NOTICE OF THE INTENTION TO APPEAR MUST ALSO BE GIVEN TO ALL
OTHER PARTIES.

IF THE CLERK IS NOT NOTIFIED OF A PARTY’S INTENTION TO APPEAR, THERE
WILL BE NO HEARING AND THE TENTATIVE RULING WILL BECOME THE ORDER OF
THE COURT. NO FURTHER NOTICE OF THE COURT’S RULING WILL BE PROVIDED.

ACA RECEIVABLES V. MOORE: 08CV5583

This matter is continued to September 21, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department
3. If the plaintiff has not obtained a default judgment by said date, this
matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.
(CRC 3.740 (f).)

ALBERTA HALE LAND TRUST V. BONNEAU: 08CV5549

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is set for a 2-day Court trial on August 11, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in
Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on
July 10, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

AMERICAN EXPRESS CoO. V. JENNINGS: 08CV5695

None of the parties complied with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any
further violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show
cause and sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is continued to June 15, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3. The
parties should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that
time.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES V. LUNARDI: 08CV5726

This matter is continued to November 23, 2009 at 1:30 p.m. in Department
3. If the plaintiff has not obtained a default judgment by said date, this



matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.
(CRC 3.740 (f).)

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

FICHTENKORT V. CREASON: 08CV5342

Plaintiff and Defendants Creason failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05.
Should there be any further violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for
an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.

Plaintiff has failed to serve defendant John L. Campbell in the time required
by CRC 3.110. Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause,
pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f), and further case management conference on May
15, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the
hearing.

In addition, Cross-complainant has failed to serve cross-defendants with the
cross-complaint in the time required by CRC 3.110. Therefore, this matter is
set for an order to show cause, pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f), and further case
management conference on May 15, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2.
The court will provide notice of the hearing.

CAPITOL ONE BANK V. KLINKEFUS: 08CV5306

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (f). Therefore, this matter is set for
an order to show cause and further case management conference on May 22,
2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the
hearing.

CUSHING V. CUSHING: 08CV5530

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is set for a 4-day jury trial, commencing on July 28, 2009 at
9:00 a.m. in Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement
conference on June 26, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

JACKSON RANCHERIA BAND OF MIWUK INDIANS V. SMITH: 08CV5691
This matter is continued to June 15, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3. The

parties are to update the court on the status of the bankruptcy action at that
time.



New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

LVNV FUNDING V. VUGIN: 08CV5563

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (e). Therefore, this matter is set for
an order to show cause and further case management conference on May 15,
2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the
hearing.

MIDLAND FUNDING V. LEMLEY: 08CV5521

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (e). Therefore, this matter is set for
an order to show cause and further case management conference on May 15,
2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the
hearing.

MORENO V. TOYOTA MOTOR SALES: 08CV5689

Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is continued to June 15, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3. The
parties should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that
time.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION V. LARSEN: 08CV5303

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (f). Therefore, this matter is set for
an order to show cause and further case management conference on May 15,
2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the
hearing.

PIONEER RESORT V. CHAND: 08CV5693

This matter is continued to June 15, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. The parties should be
prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.



PUEBLA v. PUEBLA: 07CV5158

All parties are to appear, personally or telephonically, for the purpose of trial
setting.

ROEN V. COUNTY WATER AGENCY: 07CV4727

All parties are to appear, personally or telephonically, for the purpose of trial
setting.

SAN JOSE MERCURY NEWS V. CUSTOM KITCHENS AND BATHS: 08CV5524

This matter is continued to May 18, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3.
Plaintiff is to provide notice of the continued hearing if the defendant
appears.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

SANTIAGO V. CURTIS: 08CV5411

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

Plaintiff has failed to file a request for entry of default within the time allowed
by CRC 3.110 (g). Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause
and further case management conference on May 15, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

SHERWOOD V. KANTAR: 07CV5089

All parties are to appear, personally or telephonically, for the purpose of trial
setting.

SINAI V. TOWERS: 07CV4955

Neither cross-complainant nor cross-defendant complied with Local Rule
8.05. Should there be any further violations, the matter will be set for an
order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is designated Track III.

This matter is continued to June 15, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3. The

parties should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that
time.



New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

TARGET V. ROBBINS: 08CV5557

This matter is continued to August 24, 2009 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. If
the plaintiff has not obtained a default judgment by said date, this matter will
be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed. (CRC
3.740 (f).)

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

TARGET V. VANDERPOOL: 08CV5715

This matter is continued to November 23, 2009 at 1:30 p.m. in Department
3. If the plaintiff has not obtained a default judgment by said date, this
matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.
(CRC 3.740 (f).)

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05,
are required.

TORRES V. IBRAHIM: 08CV5570

This matter is hereby referred to mediation, pursuant to Local Rule 8.14. The
parties are to complete mediation within 60 days of the date of this referral.
The parties may stipulate to the use of a mediator from the court-approved
panel or use a non-panel mediator at their own cost. Parties must notify the
court of their selection within 10 days by using the Stipulation to Mediator
Form (see www.amadorcourt.org). If the court is not notified of the selected
mediator within 10 days, the court will appoint a panel mediator.

This matter is set for a 5-day jury trial, commencing on August 25, 2009 at
9:00 a.m. in Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement
conference on July 24, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

COEHLHO V. CAMPBELL: 06CV4628

There is no tentative ruling in this matter, pursuant to Local Rule 8.05 (F).

PROPHET V. DIXON: 07CV4784

There is no tentative ruling in this matter, pursuant to Local Rule 8.05 (F).






